

Date: 4th April, 2019

1) The Manager,	2)The Listing Department,
Listing Department,	Corporate Relationship Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,	BSE Limited,
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G Bandra Kurla	1st Floor, New Trading Wing, P.J. Towers,
Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051	Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai-400001
Scrip Code - ARCHIES	Scrip Code - 532212

Dear Sir,

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Advertisement

Please find enclosed the Newspaper advertisement for the publication of the closure of the trading window for the Board Meeting to be held for the purpose of consideration and approval of the Audited Financial Results, for the financial year ending March 31,2019, in the newspapers, Mint (English Edition) and Jansatta (Hindi Edition) on 4th April, 2019.

You are requested to take the same on records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

For Archies Limited

Gautam

(Company Secretary)

New Delhi

03 04 2019

THURSDAY, 4 APRIL 2019

33,34,320/- (₹ 2,77,860x12 months), Earnest Money 66,686/- Time Allowed: 12 Months.

3. NIT No. 12/DSC/DDA/2018-19 (Specialized work) N of work: M/o Dwarka Sports Complex, DDA Deployment of Horticulture Supervisor and Mali at Estimated Cost: ₹41,68,286/-, Earnest Money: ₹83, Time Allowed: 12 Months.

4. NIT No. 14/DSC/DDA/2018-19 (Specialized work) Na work: Maintenance of Dwarka Sports Complex, DDA Deployment of security guards for prevention of trespa watch & ward at DSC. Estimated Cost: ₹ 55,14,037/-, Ea Money: ₹1,10,281/-, Time Allowed: 12 Months

5. NIT No.07/YSC/DDA/2018-19 (Specialized Work) of work: M/o Yamuna Sports Complex SH.: Pro Groundsmen and Billiard Marker at Yamuna Sports Con Estimated Cost: ₹ 27,74,748/-, Earnest Money: ₹ 55 Time Allowed: 12 Months.

6. NIT No.12/MDCSC/DDA/2018-19 (Specialized Name of Work: Maintenance of Major Dhyan Chand Complex, DDA. SH.: Providing 21 Nos. security gua prevention of trespassing watch & ward and s surveillance services at MDCSC and multigyms in areas. Estimated Cost: ₹ 64,33,043/-, Earnest M

₹ 1,28,661/-, Time Allowed : One year.

7, NIT No. 18/CWGVSC/DDA/2018-19 (Specialized Name of Work : M/o various sports complex, DD Engagement of skilled and unskilled housekeeping many CWGVSC, DDA Estimated Cost: ₹ 89,04,451/-, Money: ₹ 1,78,089/-, Time Allowed: One year.

8. NIT No.10/YSC/DDA/2018-19 (Specialized Work) N Work: M/o Yamuna Sports Complex SH .: Providing of manpower for office works at Yamuna Sports C Estimated Cost: ₹ 53,03,675/-, Earnest Money: ₹ 1,0 Time Allowed: 12 Months.

9. NIT No. 16/YSC/DDA/2018-19 (Short Tender) (Spe Work) Name of work: M/o Yamuna Complex, DDA SH.:- Providing Manager / Superv guards, medical attendants and atte for running of Deck Area Services of Swimming YSC, DDA. Estimated Cost: ₹27,72,087/-, Earnest ₹55,442/- Time Allowed: 71/2 Months

For details please visit the website : https://eprocure.gov.in/epr For any assistance please contact M/s NIC over no. 120-4001062, 0120-4001002, 120-4001008 6277787 or send email to support-eproc@nic.in.

Please give your feedback on DDA Apps at 'Please Visit DDA's website: www.dda.org.in or Dial Toll Free No.1

Floor, Vikas Minar, I.T.O., New Delhi-110002

nail: superintendingengineerhq@gmail.com Vice President & Cook on DDA Apps at Do

JINDAL STEEL & POWER LIMITED org.in or Dial Toll free No. 1800110332

Regd. Office: O.P. Jindal Marg, Hisar-125005 orporate Office: Jindal Centre, 12 Bhikaiji Cama 11 4146 2000 | Fax: +91 11 2616 1271 | En

in Jindal Steel & Power Ltd.

Orchies

The most special way to say you care ARCHIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: 191F, Sector-4, IMT Manesar, Gurugram, Haryana-122050 (IN: L36999HR1990PLC041175, Web: www.archiesonline.com Email: archies@archiesonline.com, Tel: +91 124 4966666, Fax: +91 124 4966650

NOTICE

Notice is given pursuant to the Code of Conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading Code of the Company under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time, we would like to inform you that the trading window for the purpose of trading in the securities of the Archies Limited ("Company") by its Designated persons shall remain closed from April 1,2019 till 48 (Forty Eight) hours after the conclusion of the Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company to be held for the purpose of consideration and approval of the Audited Financial Results for the financial year ending March 31,2019 ,at the corporate office of the Company, C-113, Naraina Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi-110028. The date of Board Meeting for the aforesaid purpose shall be intimated to you in due course.

Information in this regard is also available on the website of the Company i.e www.archiesonline.com and on the website of stock exchanges i.e www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

For Archies Limited Sd/-GAUTAM Company Secretary

Place: New Delhi Date: 03.04.2019

NTPC Limited

National Capital Power Station, Dadri **Expression of Interest**

Ref. No.: DADRI-THERMAL/FGD/2018-19/0&M FGD01/43137 Date: 28.12.2018
1. NTPC Limited, (NCPS) National Capital Power Station, Dadri, G.B. Nagar, Uttar Pradesh, Invites Expression of Interest from interested parties for sale of the following material:

2. Brief Description of EOI:

S.No. 1, EOI No.: NTPC Dadri-FGD-Gypsum-01/2019. Name of Material: Sale of 1,90,000 MT of Gypsum as by product of FGD plant of NTPC Dadri from year-2019. Last date for submission of application EOI: 31.05.2019. Tentative Date of availability of material: October-2019.

NTPC Dadri is going to produce 1,90,000 MT of Gypsum as by product from its FGD plant from October-2019 onwards. Interested parties may please show their expression of interest for procuring the material with following details.

expression of interest for procuring the material with following details.

3. The modalities of Expression of Interest shall be as under: I) Name and detail address of the vendor interested for purchasing Gypsum. ii) Quantity of Gypsum 1,90,000 MT per annum. iii) Quality of Gypsum shall be - a) Purity 85-90%. b) Moisture 10% Max. c) Chloride 150 ppm Max. iv) Interested parties may submit the detailed credentials as under: a) Financial turn over during last three financial years, b) Area of business of the interested party, c) The rate applicable inclusive of cost, loading unloading and freight Ex-NTPC Dadri. v) Cut off date: All the interested vendors must submit their application with the above details by 31" May 2019, for consideration at our end. vi) Date of availability of the material shall be tentatively from October-2019 Onwards.

Address for Communication: Shri C. S. Srinivas, GM (Operation), Phone No: 9368071920, Email Id:- cssrinivas@ntpc.co.in; Shri B.K. Chattopadhyay, AGM: (FGD - Commissioning), Phone No:- 9650995285, Email Id:-bkchattopadhyay@ntpc.co.in, National Capital Power Station, PO- Vidyut Nagar, Distt.- Gautam Budh Nagar-201008 (U.P.), Registered Office: NTPC Bhawan, SCOPE Complex, 7, Institutional Area, Lodi Road, New Delhi-110003, CIN: L40101DL1975GOI007966. Website: www.ntpc.co.in

Leading the Power Sector

To : or visit











सिंडिकेटबैंक Syndicate Bank

Branch Office: Meerut Road, Baghpat.

कब्जा नोटिस 8(1), नियम के तहत, सुरक्षा प्रवर्तन नियम, 2002

जैसा कि अधोहस्ताक्षर कर्ता ने वित्तीय आस्तियों का प्रतिभूतिकरण और पुनर्गठन तथा प्रतिभूति हित का प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 के अंतर्गत सिंडिकेट बैंक शाखा गाजियाबाद का प्राधिकृत अधिकारी होते हुए तथा धारा 13(2) सहपठित प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम 2002 के नियम 3 के अंतर्गत प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए दिनांक 23.10.2018 की मांग नोटिस जारी किया था जिसमें उधारकर्ता मैं0. सैमरीन बोन हैण्डीक्राफ्ट (प्रो0. रहीस खान पुत्र हामीद) मौहल्ला कुम्हारन, पुराना बागपत, मरकज मस्जिद बागपत- 250609 के पास और गारंटर सनाउल्लाह खान पता गांव तिलपेन, पीओ आमीन नगर, सराय थाना, सिंघवली, बागपत-250609 खाताधारक हैं को मांग नोटिस की प्राप्ति के 60 दिनों के भीतर राशि रू.-15,46,682.53 / - (रूपये पन्द्रह लाख छियालिस हजार छः सौ ब्यासी और तिरेपन पैसे केवल) अदा करने की तिथि 01.10.2018 तक उस पर ब्याज अदा करने को कहा गया था। ऋणी द्वारा धनराशि अदा न करने पर ऋणी तथा आम जनता को सूचित किया जाता है कि अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने उक्त अधिनियम की धारा 13(4) सपठित उक्त अधिनियम के नियम 8 एवं 9 के अंतर्गत प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए दिनांक 1 अप्रैल 2019 को निम्नलिखित वर्णित संपत्तियों का कब्जा ले लिया है। विशेष रूप से संपत्तियों के मालिक तथा आम तौर पर जनता को इस संपत्ति के संबंध में कोई भी लेन-देन न करने की चेतावनी दी जाती है। इस संपत्ति के साथ कोई भी लेन-देन सिंडिकेट बैंक, बौरापत शाखा को देय धनराशि रू.-16.64.900.17 (रूपये सोलह लाख चौंसठ हजार नौ सौ और सत्तरह पैसे केवल) अदा करने की तिथि 28.02.2019 तथा उस पर ब्याज अदा करने को कहा गया था।

अचल संपत्तियों का विवरण

एक आवासीय मकान और प्लॉट जिसकी माप 75 स्क्वेयर यार्ड आबादी मौहल्ला कम्हारन. पुराना कस्बा, बागपत नगर पालिका परिषद, बागपत तहसील और जिला बागपत मालिक -रहीस खान पुत्र हामिद खान जिसकी सीमाऐ- उत्तर में श्री बालू का घर, दक्षिण में श्री भजन लाला का घर, पूर्व में रास्ता और पश्चिम में विक्रेता का प्लॉट (श्री जगमल पुत्र श्री मल्लू)।

दिनांकः 01.04.2019 स्थान बागपत।

प्राधिकृते अधिकारी सिंडिकेट बैंक, अंचल कार्यालय,

Prchies

The most special way to say you care ARCHIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: 191F, Sector-4, IMT Manesar, Gurugram, Haryana-122050 CIN: L36999HR1990PLC041175, Web: www.archiesonline.com Email: archies@archiesonline.com, Tel: +91 124 4966666, Fax: +91 124 4966650

NOTICE

Notice is given pursuant to the Code of Conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading Code of the Company under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time, we would like to inform you that the trading window for the purpose of trading in the securities of the Archies Limited ("Company") by its Designated persons shall remain closed from April 1,2019 till 48 (Forty Eight) hours after the conclusion of the Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company to be held for the purpose of consideration and approval of the Audited Financial Results for the financial year ending March 31,2019 ,at the corporate office of the Company, C-113, Naraina Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi-110028. The date of Board Meeting for the aforesaid purpose shall be intimated to you in due course.

Information in this regard is also available on the website of the Company i.e. www.archiesonline.com and on the website of stock exchanges i.e www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com For Archies Limited

Place: New Delhi Date: 03.04.2019

GAUTAM **Company Secretary**



आर्थिक वृद्धि 7

नई दिल्ली, 3 अप्रैल (

कियनी (निगमन) नियम 2014 के नियम 30 के व क्षेत्रीय निदेशक के समझ उत्तरी क्षेत्र, नह कंपनी अधिनिकन 2013 की धारा 13 के (4) के अधिनेकन कितना) नियम, 2014 व 30 के उपनिकन (5) के खंड (अ) के ना

30 के उपस्य के के बहु (अ) के के के किए काफी किए काफी किए काफी जिसका रजिस्ट्राइन कार्यालय : 45 के मिमलेक कर करोर ही जा साम किए काफी किली-110016 में स्थित है के मामले में के कोर्य के मेंगलवार के फैसले को

तिथि : 02 अप्रेल, 2019 स्थान : नई दिल्ली,

(डीआईएन : 075

प्रपत्र सं. आईएनसी-26

नियम 30 के अनुसरण में] केन्द्रीय सरकार, क्षेत्रीय निदेशक उत्तरी क्षेत्र के समक्ष

कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013,

मै. खानेवाल ट्रेडर्स प्राईवेट लिमिटेन च लन में थे।

चुकाने वाले बड़े कर्जदारों के खिलाफ स्वना से सिंदा विज्ञान है । इस निर्णय से 70 बड़े करती है । इस निर्णय से 70 बड़े कराई है । इस निर्णय से 70 ब क त्राधन श्रापन व स्क्रोधन की पृष्टि की मां 38 लाख करोड़ रुपए का बकाया है।

कंपनी के राजस्टीकृत कार्यालय के प्रस्थानांतरण से यहि किसी व्यक्ति का हित होता है तो वह व्यक्ति या तो निवेशक शिकार पत्र जिसमें उनके हित कुम प्रकार और उसर का कारण उल्लिखत हो के साथ अपनी प्रावेशिक निवेशक को इस मुक्ता के प्रकार तरिख से 14 दिनों के भीतर थी-2 विग, हित पर्यावरण मवन, सीजीओ कॉम्प्लेक्स, लोधी दिल्ली—गाठिका प्रवेष पर्यावर्ग के पत्र के सकते हैं और इस प्रवेश हो या सुपूर्व कर सकते हैं और इस प्रवेश को अपने को उनके उपरोक्ति नीचे हैं। परिवार की आय सुनिश्चित फर्म्सर प्रवेत, होज खास विलिज, नई दिल्ली—गाठिका प्रवेष प्रवेत के अभिष्ठ को फर्म्सर प्रवेत, होज खास विलिज, नई दिल्ली—गर भी मेजेंगा। आवेदक के लिए और आवेदक की जिए कम से कम 3.6 लाख करोड़ हा न की जरूरत होगी। मुगी

एअरवेज के 15 से कम्पनी (निगमन) नियमावली, 201 भी कम विमान परिचालन में

3 अप्रैल (भाषा)।

की धारा 13 की उप-धारा (4) तथा व उसरवेज के 15 से भी कम विमान (निगमन) नियमावली, 2014 के निया चानन में हैं। नागर विमानन सचिव के उप-नियम (6) के क्लॉज (अ) **व** ने कंपनी के सिक्रय विमानों की हि जाने पर कहा कि मंगलवार को 28

जिसका पंजीकृत कार्यालयः = ने कहा, कंपनी ने मंगलवार शाम एफ-43, देशबन्धु गुप्ता मार्केट, को बताया कि अन्य 15 विमान क्र क्रिली-110005 है, के विषय है गए हैं। इसलिए अब क्रंपनी के बेड़े आवेदक व मी कम विमान रह जाएंगे। हालांकि, रतदद्वारा सर्व साधारण को सूचना दी नियामक डीजीसीए ने जारी बयान में है कि कम्पनी द्वारा इसका पंजीकृत कार जट एअरवेज आज की तारीख तक 'राष्ट्रीय राजधानी क्षेत्र दिल्ली (रा. रा.क्षे.) ना का परिचालन कर रहा है। डीजीसीए



भारतीय कंटेनर निगम लिमिटेड CONTAINER CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.